All City time and demand deposits in any depository shall be insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance 
Corporation or its successor, or secured by pledged collateral.  Pledged collateral securities shall have a 
margined market value of not less than one hundred two percent (102%) of the amount of total deposits 
daily, must be pledged to the City, and must be placed in the custody of an independent third-party 
institution approved by the City.  The pledging institution shall be liable for monitoring and maintaining 

the margin daily.

[...]

Approval by the Investment Committee will be required before use of the program.  

Owned Collateral Under Repurchase Agreements 

Securities owned by the City under a repurchase agreement shall be held in custody by an independent third 
party custodian approved by the City.  Collateral market value shall equal one hundred two percent (102%) 
of the total repurchase agreement principal plus accrued interest daily.  The counterparty shall be 
responsible for daily mark-to-market and shall provide reports as required by the City.  The custodian shall 
provide reports listing the collateral and its market value as required by the City at least monthly.